

Specification Version:	2	Original Issue Date:	02/08/2016	Specification Last Review Date:	10/03/2020
------------------------	---	----------------------	------------	---------------------------------	------------

GENERAL INFORMATION

PRODUCT NAME & DESCRIPTION

Product Name	TREK Cocoa Coconut UK	
Product Legal Title/ Description	Chocolate flavour topped protein flapjack with coconut	
Product Weight (g)	50g	
Product Variations	Single display case 16 x 50g Multi-pack 3 x 50g	
	Singles	Multi-pack 3pk
NBF Product Code	50TRKFLPCC	50TRKFLPCC3PK

PRODUCT PHOTOS



INGREDIENTS LIST (with quided percentages)

Gluten free oats (21%), Rice syrup, **Soya** protein crunchies (**soya**, tapioca starch, salt) (14%), Dark chocolate flavour coating (sugar, palm oil*, cocoa powder, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin) (13%), Vegetable oils (palm*, sunflower, rapeseed), Coconut chips (8%), **Soya** flour, Raw cane sugar, Salt & Natural flavouring * Sustainably sourced

May contain sesame, peanuts, other nuts and milk.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Title	Per 100g	Per 50g bar
Energy (kJ / kcal)	1958 / 468	979 / 234
Fat (g)	25.3	12.6
of which saturates (g)	13.2	6.6
Carbohydrate (g)	40.6	20.3
of which sugars (g)	27.2	13.5
Fibre (g)	4.5	2.3
Protein (g)	18.1	9.0
Salt (g)	0.8	0.4
Manganese (mg)	1.2	0.6
NRV (Nutrient Reference Value) %	60%	30%

Specification Version:	2	Original Issue Date:	02/08/2016	Specification Last Review Date:	10/03/2020
------------------------	---	----------------------	------------	---------------------------------	------------

PACKAGING CLAIMS

Film Claims	SRP Claims	Multi-pack Claims
9g protein Gluten free Vegan	9g protein Gluten free Vegan 100% recyclable & biodegradable	9g protein Gluten free Vegan 100% recyclable & biodegradable FSC accredited

SHELF LIFE & STORAGE

Shelf Life	10 Months from date of packing.			
Storage Instructions	None given on pack. Ambient storage (>5°C – <25°C)			
Durability Statement Position & Coding Format	Packaging type	On-pack statement	Location of BB on packaging	Format of code
	Film	Best before:	On right hand side & top corner of back of pack	DD MMM YY Line number Julian code Time of production
	Multipack	Best before:	On the side on the carton	DD MMM YY Line number
	SRP	Best before:	Sticker applied on top of the box	DD MMM YY

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

Country(s) of Origin:	UK
-----------------------	----

BARCODES

Pack	Barcode Number
Single bar	5060088702284
Display Case	05060088702291
Outer Unit for SRP's	05060088702291
	3pk
Multipack Carton	5060088704073
Multipack Case	05060088704080

This product contains:	Yes/No	This product contains:	Yes/No
Maize and maize derivatives?	No	Benzoates?	No
Yeast and yeast derivatives?	No	Alcohol?	No
Artificial colours and flavourings?	No	Animal derivatives?	No
Nature identical colours and flavourings?	No	Any other derivatives?	No
Natural colours and flavourings?	<u>YES</u>	GM ingredients?	No
Artificial preservatives?	No	Suitable for vegetarians?	<u>YES</u>
Other preservatives?	No	Suitable for vegans?	<u>YES</u>
BHA/BHT?	No	Kosher?	No



Specification Version:	2	Original Issue Date:	02/08/2016	Specification Last Review Date:	10/03/2020
------------------------	---	----------------------	------------	---------------------------------	------------

ALLERGEN HANDLING INFORMATION

Allergen	Product Contains	Handled on same production line as product	Present in the factory	Comments
Cereals containing Gluten	No	No	No	AOECS Gluten Free Site.
Crustaceans	No	No	No	
Eggs	No	No	No	
Fish	No	No	No	
Peanuts	No	<u>YES</u>	<u>YES</u>	May contain traces.
Soybeans	<u>YES</u>	<u>YES</u>	<u>YES</u>	Soya in recipe
Milk	No	No	<u>YES</u>	May contain traces.
Nuts	No	<u>YES</u>	<u>YES</u>	May contain traces.
Celery	No	No	No	
Mustard	No	No	No	
Sesame Seeds	No	No	<u>YES</u>	May contain traces.
Sulphur Dioxide (>10mg/kg or 10mg/L)	No	<u>YES</u>	<u>YES</u>	Only in some ingredients used in the factory- present at levels of less than 50ppm. Finished product is significantly less than 10mg/Kg
Lupin	No	No	No	
Mollusc	No	No	No	

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS

Test Description	Target	Maximum	Frequency
Staphylococcus aureus	<20 cfu/g	100 cfu/g	Product undergoes internal organoleptic sampling and sent for microbiological tests - SOL and EOL at an external accredited UKAS laboratory as per schedule
Enterobacteriaceae	<10 cfu/g	100 cfu/g	Product undergoes internal organoleptic sampling and sent for microbiological tests - SOL and EOL at an external accredited UKAS laboratory as per schedule
Salmonella spp	ND in 25g	ND in 25g	Product undergoes internal organoleptic sampling and sent for microbiological tests - SOL and EOL at an external accredited UKAS laboratory as per schedule
Yeasts	<500 cfu/g	5000 cfu/g	Product undergoes internal organoleptic sampling and sent for microbiological tests - SOL and EOL at an external accredited UKAS laboratory as per schedule
Moulds	<500 cfu/g	5000 cfu/g	Product undergoes internal organoleptic sampling and sent for microbiological tests - SOL and EOL at an external accredited UKAS laboratory as per schedule
Escherichia coli	<10 cfu/g	100 cfu/g	Product undergoes internal organoleptic sampling and sent for microbiological tests - SOL and EOL at an external accredited UKAS laboratory as per schedule



Specification Version:	2	Original Issue Date:	02/08/2016	Specification Last Review Date:	10/03/2020
------------------------	---	----------------------	------------	---------------------------------	------------

PACKAGING DETAILS

FILM PACKAGING	
Description & Specification	High Opacity white cavitated OPP, 40 microns, HD flexo print process, 1 matt white primer + 7 colours, Matt varnish, hot seal
Measurements D(L) x W x H (mm)	56 x 140 x 15
Weight (g)	0.8g
SRP PACKAGING (SINGLES)	
Description & Specification	FSC Mix certified virgin folding box board case with folding away lid flap - 615mic – Maule Kraft Back FSC Grade, Litho print process, 6 colours with UV Neutral varnish
Measurements D(L) x W x H (mm)	195 x 123 75
Weight (g)	43g
OUTERS (SINGLES)	
Description & Specification	Corrugated carton board, non-printed, 115mic kraft outer / B90 flute and a 200 test liner
Measurements D(L) x W x H (mm)	395 x 215 x 153
Weight (g)	228.6g
MULTI-PACK (CARTON) 3pk	
Description & Specification	FSC MIX Credit P4, 400 mic FSC Grade Folding, Litho print process, 6 colours, matt varnish
Measurements D(L) x W x H (mm)	20 x 128 x 138
Weight (g)	12.1g
GENERIC SRP MULTI-PACK OUTER 3pk	
Description & Specification	FSC MIXCredit OTR MP, 535 mic Korsnas Carry, Litho print process, 6 colours, matt varnish
Measurements D(L) x W x H (mm)	130 x 250 x 142
Weight (g)	73g

PALLETISATION DETAILS

Pallet type	Standard 1200 x 1000 (mm):	
	WOOD	
	Singles Bars 16 x 50g	Multipack 3 x 50g
Retail cases per layer	78	33
Layers per pallet	8	10
Outer shipping boxes per layer	13	-
Outer shipping boxes per pallet	104	-
Total retail cases per pallet	624	330
Total units per pallet	9984	3960
Pallet height (cm)	149	150
Stock height (cm)	132	142

